

## TOWN OF CHURCH HILL, MARYLAND

## NOTICE OF NOMINATIONS FOR JUNE 2, 2025 GENERAL ELECTION

The Town of Church Hill will conduct a General Election on Monday, June 2, 2025 to elect one (1) qualified person as a Commissioner to serve a term of three (3) years, commencing June 9, 2025.

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** that any resident of the Town of Church Hill who is at least 25 years of age, has resided in the Town at least one year immediately preceding the election date of June 2, 2025, and has been a qualified voter of the Town for at least six months preceding June 2, 2025 may be nominated for the position of Commissioner of Church Hill by filing a Certificate of Nomination with the Board of Supervisors of Elections for Church Hill or with the Town Clerk. The Certificate of Nomination must be signed by five (5) qualified voters of Church Hill. **Certificates of Nomination must be received at the Town Office, 406 Main Street, PO Box 85, Church Hill, MD 21623 on or before 5:00 p.m. Monday, May 5, 2025.** 

Certificates of Nomination are available by contacting the Town Office at 410 758-3740. The certificate must state the following: (1) office sought; (2) type of election (general or special); (3) name of candidate as the name appears on the voter registration list; (4) a statement that the signers are qualified voters of the Town; and (5) that the signers support the nomination of the named candidate. The signers must also use their name as it appears on the voter registration list.

The public is advised that the Town Charter provides that "no person shall file for nomination to more than one elective Town public office or hold more than one elective Town public office at any one time" and "Commissioners shall maintain a permanent residence in the Town during their term of office".

By Order of the Board of Supervisors of Elections for Church Hill